RESOLUTION

THOMAS NELSON COMMUNITY COLLEGE LEASE

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of James City County has been asked to participate in funding the lease costs of a Williamsburg-area administrative/classroom center for Thomas Nelson Community College.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, authorizes the following budget and appropriation amendment to the FY 1999 Capital Budget:

Thomas Nelson Community College Capital Contingency \$20,000 (\$20,000)

Jack D. Edwards

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

SUPERVISORVOTESISKAYEMCGLENNONAYEBRADSHAWAYENERVITTAYEEDWARDSAYE

William C. Porter, Jr.
Deputy Clerk to the Board

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 27th day of October, 1998.

tncc.res